
 

 

 

 Headteacher’s Comment: 
 

             Friday 04.04.25 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

As we reach the end of yet another extremely busy half term, I would like to take a moment to reflect on 

our achievements and consider areas for improvement as we head into the next term. 

While reviewing our Twitter account last night, I was truly heartened to see the number of extended 

curriculum opportunities that we offer to our children. Instead of writing a lengthy summary of the half 

term, I thought it would be far more enjoyable to share a collage of images showcasing our happy, 

engaged, and enthusiastic pupils embracing the various experiences we provide here at Hogarth, made 

possible with your generous support and the hard work of our staff. 

 

I would also like to extend my congratulations again to Mrs King for her remarkable achievement in 

running the Brentwood Half Marathon. She is especially grateful to all those who sponsored her in aid of 

the Library Fund—it’s wonderful to witness our community coming together for such a worthy cause. 

An enormous well done to our boys who represented the school football team this Thursday against St 

Helens. They displayed great teamwork and sportsmanship, proving to be a true credit to our school. 

As we approach the two-week break, I want to wish you, your children, and particularly our staff a well-

deserved opportunity to relax and recharge. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  Stars of the Week 
 

 RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y 

Skylar Rupert Aila  Willow Harrison 

3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Hawwa Hedi Trevor Samuel Mariam 

 

Mr Watson’s Superstar Award – 

  

 

   
                Reading at Home  
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Table shows actual number and rounded percentages of 
children reading at home 

% 3 
and 

more 
% 4 & 5  

% not 
reading 

     

Times Read     

0 1 2 3 4 5       

RB 3 1 2 1 5 4 63% 56% 19% 

RKH 3 0 2 4 5 3 71% 47% 18% 

1A 1 2 2 5 2 5 71% 41% 6% 

1C 3 1 0 2 1 11 78% 67% 17% 

2Y 0 0 0 10 7 10 100% 63% 0% 

3S 1 0 2 10 10 4 89% 52% 4% 

4C 1 0 0 14 7 5 96% 44% 4% 

5C 7 2 0 4 3 14 72% 59% 24% 

6C 2 0 0 10 4 4 90% 40% 10% 

6H 2 0 0 12 3 3 82% 27% 10% 
 

Warda – Year 5.  

For representing Hogarth and their core values on the recent trip to Hever Castle. 



  

          Weekly Attendance 
 

 Weekly Attendance –  

Class RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y Whole school  

Attendance 87.6% 91.7% 92.5% 86.7% 92% 

      

92.2% Class 3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Attendance 93% 96.2% 92% 90.9% 96.4% 

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

6H 4C 3S 

 

    Yearly Attendance 
 

 Yearly Attendance  

Class RKH RB 1A 1C 2Y Whole school  

Attendance 92.6% 94.3% 90.1% 91.1% 90.4% 

      

93.2% Class 3S 4C 5C 6C 6H 

Attendance 92.7% 94.9% 94.4% 95.1% 96% 

 

1st 2nd 3rd  

6H 6C 4C 

            
Literacy Word of the 

Week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 

Life cycle Admire Exchange 

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Endless Wafting Whispered Encountered 

 

Maths Word of the 

Week 

Reception Year 1 Year 2 

Odd and even Mass Increase 

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Non unit fraction Decimal Decimal fractions Reflection 

 



 

Monday 21 April – Bank Holiday Monday 

Tuesday 22 April – Summer Term begins for children  

Wednesday 23 April – St Georges Day – Wear red and white 

Thursday 24 April – Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Tuesday 29 April – Class Photos 

Wednesday 30 April – Reception Library visit 

Friday 2 May – SEND coffee meeting 

Monday 5 May – Bank Holiday  

Thursday 8 May – Whole School Assembly – Summer Safety 

Monday 12 May – Year 6 SATs Assessment Week 

Friday 16 May – Don Rae Workshop 

Thursday 22 May – Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 23 May – Last day of Half Term 

Monday 2 June – Children return to school 

Wednesday 4 June – My Bank sessions for Year 4&6 

Monday 9 June – Joel – PSHE talk and performance Year 4,5 & 6 

Wednesday 11 June – My Bank sessions Year 4&6 

Thursday 12 June - Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 13 June – Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Friday 13 June – After school Market - Food Discovery session – Year 3 

Wednesday 18 June - My Bank sessions for Year 4&6 

Thursday 19 June – Book Fair after school 

Friday 20 June – Book Fair after school 

Monday 23 June – Book Fair after school 

Tuesday 24 June - Book Fair after school 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


